Total financial assets - -   5,516,386 1,904,675 7,421,061

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - -  1,473,929 - 1,473,929
Total financial liabilities -  -   1,473,929 -   1,473,929

Effective

interest
rate

Floating
interest

rate
  1 year or

less
Non-interest

bearing Total

% %   $ $ $
Consolidated

30-Jun-18

Financial assets

Cash & cash equivalents 1.11% -  3,397,899 - 3,397,899
Other receivables - -  - 980,458 980,458
Total financial assets - -   3,397,899 980,458 4,378,357

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - -  775,311 -   775,311
Total financial liabilities - -   775,311 -   775,311

ResApp Health Limited – Annual Report
ABN 51 094 468 318

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019

 34

Sensitivity analysis on interest rate risk

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its interest rate risk based on the Group's year end
exposure. This sensitivity demonstrates the effect on after tax results and equity which could result from a
movement in interest rates of +/- 0.25%.

  Consolidated

 2019  2018

 $  $
Change in after tax loss

Increase in interest rate by 0.25%  11,397  8,461
Decrease in interest rate by 0.25%  (11,397)  (8,461)

v. Fair value of financial instruments

The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are determined as follows:
• The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities with standard terms and conditions and traded

on active liquid markets are determined with reference to quoted market prices; and
• The fair value of other financial assets and financial liabilities are determined in accordance with

generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow analyses.

The directors consider that the carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities which are all recorded